secured Creditor, the constructive/ physical possession of which has been taken by the 

Authorised Officer of Canara Bank Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As 

is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 01-01-2026, for recovery of Rs. 57,01,01,209.39 

(Rupees  Fifty Seven Crores One lakh One Thousand Two Hundred and nine and 

paise Thirty Nine only), as on 30-11-2025 plus further interest and charges from 

01.12.2025 due to the Secured Creditor from Borrower M/s Bava Infrastructure 

Developers Pvt .Ltd., represented by Managing Director, Mr.Mehashoof Ahmed 

Bava, S/o B.Ahmed Mohiuddin Bava, Director, Mrs.Nageena Moideen Bava, W/o

[...]

Retreat Apartment, S.L Mathias Road, 
Kapri Gudda, Attavara, Mangaluru-
575002 

Mrs. Riyana, (Guarantor) 

W/o- B.M Mumtaz Ali, Residing at: No-8-118,  
Block no. 08, Krishnapura, Suratkal, Mangalore-575014 

Total Liabilities as on 30.11.2025 Rs. 57,01,01,209.39 (Rupees  Fifty Seven 
Crores One lakh One Thousand Two 
Hundred and nine and paise Thirty Nine 
only), 

(a) Mode of auction 
(b) Details of auction service provider 
(c) Date & time of auction 

(d) Place of auction 

Online 
https://baanknet.com/ 

01-01-2026 

Time: 10.30 am to 11.30 am (with

[...]

East:  Road                West: 
Sy. No. 82/1 

35 82/2 Converted 0-23 
(930.76 
Sq. Mt) 

151100303900120332 North: Remaining portion 
of same Sy No & Road 
South: Sy. No. 68 
East: Sy. no. 82/3       
West:Sy. No. 82/1 

Reserve price Property1:Rs.67,50,000/- (Rupees Sixty 
Seven lakhs fifty Thousand only) 
Property2: Rs.2,56,50,000/-(Rupees 
Two Crore Fifty Six lakhs Fifty Thousand  
only) 

Earnest Money Deposit Property1:Rs.6,75,000/-(Rupees Six 
Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only) 
Property2:Rs.25,65,000/-(Rupees 
Twenty Five Lakhs Sixty Five Thousands  
only) 

ARM BRANCH, CANARA BANK BUILDING, HAMPANKATTA, BALMATTA ROAD, MANGALURU 

575001 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

The property can be inspected Date &

[...]

contact the helpdesk support of Baanknet (Contact details 7046612345/ 
6354910172/ 8291220220/ 9892219848/ 8160205051, Email: 
support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com.  

e. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of  Property 1: 
Rs.6,75,000/-(Rupees Six Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only) and Property2: 
Rs.25,65,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Sixty Five Thousands  only)being 
of 10% of the Reserve Price in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited 
(BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the